506517358 02/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6564133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUZHEN CUI	02/02/2021
RIKUI ZHANG	02/02/2021
SHENG CHANG	02/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANTAI JEREH PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT & TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 7 JEREH STREET
Internal Address:	LAISHAN DISTRICT
City:	YANTAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	264003

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16838787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: thou@houstconsulting.com

Correspondent Name: TIANJUN HOU

Address Line 1: HOUST CONSULTING

Address Line 2: PO BOX 700092

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JERE-P212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIANJUN HOU
SIGNATURE:	/Tianjun Hou/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-P212 CN-OK#page1.tif source=Assignment-P212 CN-OK#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055358 FRAME: 0155

506517358

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

Yantai Jereh Petroleum Equipment & Technologies Co., Ltd. No. 7 Jereh Street Laishan District, Yantai CHINA 264003

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

WELLSITE SYSTEM FOR ELECTRIC DRIVE FRACTURING

(Attorney Docket: JERE-P212)		
as set forth in this United States Patent Application		
[] executed concurrently herewith,[] executed on		

as well as in and to (a) all Letters Patent which may issue from said application in the United States and (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Name: Shuzhen Cui	Date:
Signature:	2021.02.02
	÷
Name: Rikui Zhang	Date:
Signature:	2021 2 2
—————————————————————————————————————	9,9,9,9
Name: Sheng Chang	Date:
Signature:	
- Bût	7071.2.2